
TATUM RIDGE MEN'S GOLF ASSOCIATION JANUARY 2021 HANDICAPS

A-FLIGHT INDEX HDCP B-FLIGHT INDEX HDCP
1 David Elswick 4.3 W/2 1 Randy Walker 21.1 W/19
2 Tom Panos 8.2 G/2 2 Mario Pereira 21.2 G/15
3 Steve DeWitt 8.4 G/2 3 Peter Hughes 21.7 G/15
4 Ed Gilbert 8.4 W/6 4 Ed Carnes 22.3 G/16
5 Kelly McGee 9.9 W/7 5 Brian Murphy 22.5 G/16
6 Dick Lee 11.4 G/5 6 Mark Samwebber 22.6 G/16
7 Jeff Anderson 11.5 W/9 7 John Schleicher 22.6 G/16
8 Stuart Macfarlane 11.5 W/9 8 Ron Druskis 22.7 G/16
9 Doug Ring 11.9 W/10 9 Norm Palovcsik 22.9 G/16

10 Rick Bailey 12.0 G/6 10 Paul Butt 23.0 G/16
11 Bob Bourlier 12.3 G/6 11 Darryl Gorecki 23.1 G/16
12 Sandy DiPrima 12.5 G/6 12 David Openshaw 23.1 G/16
13 Jeff Baumeister 12.7 G/6 13 Chris Coston 23.2 G/16
14 John Kardosz 12.7 G/6 14 Jim Duffy 23.2 G/16
15 Chris Foust 13.6 G/7 15 Paul Addison 23.9 G/17
16 Rick Schmiege 13.8 G/7 16 Dean Gregson 24.8 G/18
17 Allen Steiger 13.8 G/7 17 Ron Jacobsen 24.8 G/18
18 Craig Yoder 14.5 G/8 18 John Sholtis 24.8 R/15
19 David Moy 14.6 G/8 19 Ron Bernacchi 24.9 G/18
20 Justin Tallo 14.6 W/12 20 Bill Milsop 25.0 G/18
21 Tom Fields 15.4 W/13 21 Gordon Rapp 25.2 G/18
22 Jim Greenleaf 15.4 G/9 22 Don Steinwachs 25.7 G/19
23 Doug Fields 15.6 G/9 23 Bill McGettrick 26.0 G/19
24 Galene Schlosser 15.9 G/9 24 Richard Raymond 26.5 G/20
25 Bob Dwyer 16.7 G/10 25 Lee Stephenson 27.2 R/18
26 Ralph Milykovic 17.6 G/11 26 Bob Cross 27.6 G/21
27 David Swanson 17.6 G/11 27 George Overturf 27.7 R/18
28 Jon Lewis 17.8 G/11 28 Anan Rooban 28.2 G/21
29 Ken Heckert 18.0 G/11 29 Jim Nardella 28.3 G/21
30 Bill Burns 18.6 G/12 30 Tony Marchesano 29.7 G/23
31 Bob Reese 18.6 G/12 31 Ed Girard 30.1 G/23
32 Jim Swanson 18.6 G/12 32 Rollie Woods 30.7 R/21
33 Bill Prinkey 19.2 G/13 33 Jan Rosenbaum 31.3 R/21
34 Mike Kastrati 19.3 G/13 34 Hans Abraham 32.6 R/23
35 Jerry Selking 19.8 G/13 35 Jack Devine 32.8 R/23
36 Larry Myers 20.2 G/14 36 Tom Cunningham 33.7 R/24
37 Bill Sherrod 20.3 G/14 37 Tom Lopardo 34.5 R/24
38 Colin Ewing 20.4 R/11 38 Ron Abbott 35.1 G/28
39 Bob Clarke 20.5 G/14 39 Howard Thorsen 35.1 R/25
40 Vern Higberg 21.1 G/14 40 Bob Stewart 39.5 R/29

41 Art Skop 40.5 R/30



TATUM RIDGE MEN'S GOLF ASSOCIATION JANUARY 2021 HANDICAPS

INDEX HDCP INDEX HDCP

1 Abbott, Ron 35.1 G/28 43 Macfarlane, Stuart 11.5 W/9
2 Abraham, Hans 32.6 R/23 44 Marchesano, Tony 29.7 G/23
3 Addison, Paul 23.9 G/17 45 McGee, Kelly 9.9 W/7
4 Anderson, Jeff 11.5 W/9 46 McGettrick, Bill 26.0 G/19
5 Bailey, Rick 12.0 G/6 47 Milsop, Bill 25.0 G/18
6 Baumeister, Jeff 12.7 G/6 48 Milykovic, Ralph 17.6 G/11
7 Bernacchi, Ron 24.9 G/18 49 Moy, David 14.6 G/8
8 Bourlier, Bob 12.3 G/6 50 Murphy, Brian 22.5 G/16
9 Burns, Bill 18.6 G/12 51 Myers, Larry 20.2 G/14

10 Butt, Paul 23.0 G/16 52 Nardella, Jim 28.3 G/21
11 Carnes, Ed 22.2 G/16 53 Openshaw, David 23.1 G/16
12 Clarke, Bob 20.5 G/14 54 Overturf, George 27.7 R/18
13 Coston, Chris 23.2 G/16 55 Palovcsik, Norm 22.9 G/16
14 Cross, Bob 27.6 G/21 56 Panos, Tom 8.2 G/2
15 Cunningham, Tom 33.7 R/24 57 Pereira, Mario 21.2 G/15
16 Devine, Jack 32.8 R/23 58 Prinkey, Bill 19.2 G/13
17 DeWitt, Steve 8.4 G/2 59 Rapp, Gordon 25.2 G/18
18 DiPrima, Sandy 12.5 G/6 60 Raymond, Richard 26.5 G/20
19 Druskis, Ron 22.7 G/16 61 Reese, Bob 18.6 G/12
20 Duffy, Jim 23.2 G/16 62 Ring, Doug 11.9 W/10
21 Dwyer, Bob 16.7 G/10 63 Rooban, Anan 28.2 G/21
22 Elswick, David 4.3 W/2 64 Rosenbaum, Jan 31.3 R/21
23 Ewing, Colin 20.4 R/11 65 Samwebber, Mark 22.6 G/16
24 Fields, Andy 11.5 W/9 66 Schleicher, John 22.6 G/16
25 Fields, Doug 15.6 G/9 67 Schlosser, Galene 15.9 G/9
26 Fields, Tom 15.4 W/13 68 Schmiege, Rick 13.8 G/7
27 Foust, Chris 13.6 G/7 69 Selking, Jerry 19.8 G/13
28 Gilbert, Ed 8.4 W/6 70 Sherrod, Bill 20.3 G/14
29 Girard, Ed 30.1 G/23 71 Sholtis, John 24.8 R/15
30 Gorecki, Darryl 23.1 G/16 72 Skop, Art 40.5 R/30
31 Greenleaf, Jim 15.4 G/9 73 Steiger, Allen 13.8 G/7
32 Gregson, Dean 24.8 G/18 74 Steinwachs, Don 25.7 G/19
33 Heckert, Ken 18.0 G/11 75 Stephenson, Lee 27.2 R/18
34 Higberg, Vern 21.1 G/14 76 Stewart, Bob 39.5 R/29
35 Hughes, Peter 21.7 G/15 77 Swanson, David 17.6 G/11
36 Jacobsen, Ron 24.8 G/18 78 Swanson, Jim 18.6 G/12
37 Kardosz, John 12.7 G/6 79 Tallo, Justin 14.6 W/12
38 Kastrati, Mike 19.3 G/13 80 Thorsen, Howard 35.1 R/25
39 Knutson, Larry 26.5 G/20 81 Walker, Randy 21.1 W/19
40 Lee, Dick 11.4 G/5 82 Woods, Rollie 30.7 R/21
41 Lewis, Jon 17.8 G/11 83 Yoder, Craig 14.5 G/8
42 Lopardo, Tom 34.5 R/24
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